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4.04513008N
(x9)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X8

11.D4546333
BRACKET:COVER:
TAKE OFF:FRONT

2.04504008N
TAPPING SCREW -
 M4X8

10.D4546223
CUSHION:COVER:
BEHIND:UPPER RI
GHT

3.04504010N
(x15)
TAPPING SCREW:
M4X10

1.04503008N
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X8

5.04543006Q
(x11)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

7.11050623
(x2)
CLAMP - LBWS-02
06S-V0

13.D4546521
INNER COVER:TR
ANSPORT SUB-UN
IT:UPPER

6.04543008Q
(x9)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X8

15.D4547103
DECAL:KNOB:N3

16.D4547105
DECAL:KNOB:N5

17.D4547106
DECAL:KNOB:N6

8.B2341293
LEVER - SAFETY S
WITCH

9.B2341296
PLATE:MAGNET C
ATCH

18.D4547109
DECAL:GRIP:N9

12.D4546516
INNER COVER:PA
PER CRIMP SUB-U
NIT

20.D4547129
DECAL:LEVER:TU
RN:N13

19.D4547124
DECAL:LEVER:TU
RN:N14

14.D4546531
INNER COVER:RIG
HT LOWER

U001
EXTERIOR
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23.D5216231
COVER:UPPER RE
AR

22.D5216151
PROOF TRAY:ASS'
Y

26.D5216260
VIBRATING PLATE:
ASS'Y

21.D5216111
END FENCE

25.D5216253
COVER:TAKE OFF:
UPPER

32.D5216610
COVER:REAR UPP
ER

24.D5216241
COVER:UPPER LE
FT

36.D5216621
[A]
COVER:REAR LO
WER
201807-01 O/O

29.D5216331
COVER:TAKE OFF:
FRONT

30.D5216351
COVER:FRONT:LE
FT UPPER

34.D5217121
DECAL:MISFEED R
EMOVAL

27.D5216310
DOOR:FRONT:ASS
'Y

31.D5216411
COVER:LEFT:FRO
NT

28.D5216316
HINGE:FRONT:ASS
'Y

35.D5216038
COVER:FRONT:LE
VER:ASS'Y

D5216620
[A]
COVER:REAR LO
WER
201807-01 O/O

U001
EXTERIOR
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U002_S001
D5213740
GUIDE PLATE:NO.2:OPEN A
ND CLOSE:ASS'Y

U002_S002
D5213840
GUIDE PLATE:NO.3:OPEN A
ND CLOSE:ASS'Y

U002.PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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3.04503008N
(x19)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X8

21.08025305
(x16)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

18.07413506
(x18)
BALL BEARING - 6
X12X4 MM

15.07200040E
(x26)
RETAINING RING - 
M4

8.04514006N
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
 4X6

20.07423808
(x9)
BALL BEARING - 8
X16X5

14.07200030E
(x2)
RETAINING RING - 
M3

5.04513008N
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X8

4.04513006N
(x15)
TAPPING SCREW -
 3X6

2.03530080N
SCREW:M3X8

11.04543008Q
(x10)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X8

6.04513010N
TAPPING SCREW:
3X10

10.04543006Q
(x173)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

1.03530040N
(x4)
SCREW - M3X4

7.04513012N
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X12

19.07413708
(x2)
BALL BEARING - 8
X12X3.5MM

13.06330140G
(x19)
PARALLEL PIN - 3X
14

9.04514010N
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X10

16.07200060E
(x26)
RETAINING RING - 
M6

12.04544008Q
(x6)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M4X8

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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41.A6972102
DAMPER - JUNCTI
ON GATE SOLENO
ID

39.A4583281
(x4)
IDLER ROLLER

37.A3003812
(x2)
SPACER - 6X22X1.
5

26.09513006N
(x9)
SCREW - M3X6

36.A2941756
SPRING - SCANNE
R MOTOR

38.A4582251
(x3)
CUSHION - BIN SO
LENOID LEVER

25.08050092
(x3)
RETAINING RING - 
3M

22.08046123
(x12)
HEXAGONAL BOLT
:W/WASHER:M3X8

23.08050088
(x30)
RETAINING RING - 
M6

35.54472681
(x5)
SNAP RING

30.11050518
(x2)
EDGE SADDLE - L
ES-1010

24.08050089
(x47)
RETAINING RING - 
M4

29.11050517
(x3)
HARNESS CLAMP -
 LWS-2111Z

34.52062686
(x2)
SNAP RING

28.11050490
(x3)
HARNESS CLAMP -
 IWS-2218

31.11050522
(x8)
EDGE SADDLE - L
ES0510

32.11050623
(x26)
CLAMP - LBWS-02
06S-V0

40.A6814515
(x2)
BUSHING - 6MM

27.11050488
(x11)
HARNESS CLAMP

33.11050692
(x4)
CLAMP:LES-0503

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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60.B3024273
STAPLER UNIT KN
OB

61.B3521607
(x5)
TIMING PULLEY - T
20-S3M

50.AF022147
(x5)
DRIVEN ROLLER

43.AA043331
TIMING BELT:60S3
M114

57.B0653918
TONER COLLECTI
ON GEAR COIL

45.AA080072
(x3)
BUSHING - 6X10X3

53.AG070515
(x2)
MAGNET CATCH:1
3N

62.B4082175
(x2)
BUSHING - ROLLE
R SLIDE

58.B2231317
(x4)
SCREW

46.AA082101
(x7)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

49.AB030808
(x2)
TIMING PULLEY - 2
0T

42.AA043328
TIMING BELT:40S2
M130

51.AF022177
(x6)
ROLLER:DRIVEN:D
IA20

48.AB030755
PULLEY:20T:S3M

59.B3021542
TIMING PULLEY - 2
0Z

54.AH012050
CASTER:STOPPER
:NO
201302-01 O/O

52.AG070514
(x8)
MAGNET CATCH

44.AA043656
TIMING BELT - 60S
3M177

55.AW010124
PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:GP2A2
00LCS0F

47.AA143789
(x2)
SHAFT:CLEANER

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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64.B4772826
DISCHARGE BRUS
H:EXIT

80.C6393071
TENSION SPRING:
TURN:PRESSURE 
ROLLER

76.B8301135
(x11)
SCREW

67.B7001645
TIMING PULLEY:20
T

81.C6856661
(x8)
TAPPING SCRER:E
XTERIOR:KM

82.D0392676
TENSION SPRING:
REGISTRATION

79.C1012360
SNAP RING

63.B4684671
(x4)
KNOB

66.B7001501
TENSION SPRING -
 PRESSURE

73.B7004877
GRIP:GUIDE PLAT
E

77.B8302141
TIMING BELT - 60S
3M237

69.B7004521
HOLDER:ARM:HAR
NESS

71.B7004523
PIN:FIX:ARM

78.B8722614
(x2)
BUSHING:R1

70.B7004522
ARM:HARNESS:ST
APLER UNIT

75.B7005805
STEPPER MOTOR:
PM:S2M:T15:ASS'Y

65.B6521673
TIMING BELT:B40S
3M180

68.B7001802
TIMING BELT:B40S
2M134

72.B7004855
(x4)
GEAR PULLEY:71Z
/20T

74.B7005804
(x4)
STEPPER MOTOR:
DIA42:Z17:ASS'Y

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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87.D4542436
(x20)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN:2.0N

98.D4543318
SHAFT:DRIVE SUB
-UNIT:TRANSPORT
 ROLLER:MOVE

94.D4543156
COVER:PAPER CR
IMP SUB-UNIT:UPP
ER

97.D4543317
(x2)
TIMING BELT:60S3
M513

91.D4542831
TENSIONER:FOLD

88.D4542612
(x2)
BRACKET:TENSIO
NER

83.D0747244
(x2)
STEPPED SCREW:
LIQUID COOLING:B
RACKET:FIX

85.D4344877
TIMING BELT:60S3
M189

102.D4543335
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:MOVE

93.D4543140
(x2)
SLIDER:ROLLER:N
O.5

95.D4543211
BRACKET:CONNE
CTOR:PAPER CRI
MP SUB-UNIT

103.D4543336
(x2)
STAY:TIMING BELT

90.D4542632
BRACKET:TENSIO
NER

92.D4542838
(x9)
PULLEY:IDLER:DIA
19:PRESS FIT

96.D4543223
BRACKET:FIX:HAR
NESS

86.D4542101
(x3)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:HORIZONTAL:D
IA20

101.D4543334
GEAR:PULLEY:TR
ANSPORT ROLLER
:MOVE

100.D4543333
GEAR:TRANSPOR
T ROLLER:MOVE

89.D4542614
(x2)
TENSION SPRING:
TENSIONER:HORI
ZONTAL

84.D4344777
TIMING BELT:60S3
M459

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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120.D4543481
GUIDE:TURN:ENT
RANCE

118.D4543471
GUIDE PLATE:TUR
N:ENTRANCE:LOW
ER

108.D4543362
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:VERTICAL TRA
NSPORT

107.D4543355
FILM:GUIDE:UPPE
R

106.D4543351
GUIDE PLATE:RIG
HT UPPER:MIDDLE

116.D4543461
GRIP:GUIDE PLAT
E:RIGHT UPPER

117.D4543462
SHAFT:GRIP:GUID
E PLATE:RIGHT UP
PER

110.D4543416
GUIDE PLATE:RIG
HT UPPER

115.D4543446
ROLLER:PRESSUR
E

114.D4543443
TENSION SPRING:
PLATE:TRAILING E
DGE

123.D4543518
TIMING BELT:60S3
M144

122.D4543513
TIMING BELT:60S3
M120

121.D4543512
TIMING PULLEY:D
RIVE SUB-UNIT:M
OVE

109.D4543371
(x2)
SLIDE RAIL:L=269

105.D4543349
(x2)
ROLLER:DIA15:PR
ESS FIT

113.D4543438
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN:1.25
N

111.D4543432
SHAFT:DRIVEN:M
OVE

104.D4543340
BASE:TRANSPORT
 ROLLER:MOVE:PE
EN

112.D4543434
(x2)
HOLDER:PRESSU
RE:ROLLER

119.D4543477
SHAFT:CONTACT 
POINT:GUIDE PLA
TE:RIGHT UPPER

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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139.D4543637
(x6)
TIMING PULLEY:T2
0

126.D4543524
TIMING PULLEY:T2
0/T20

125.D4543523
TIMING BELT:60S3
M624

124.D4543521
SPACER:DIA36

127.D4543525
TIMING PULLEY:T2
0/Z17

142.D4543672
JOGGER FENCE:F
RONT

143.D4543673
PAD:SENSOR

129.D4543614
(x3)
KNOB SCREW:M3

141.D4543643
(x2)
BUSHING:SLIDER:
STOPPER

132.D4543626
(x3)
SLIDER:STOPPER

133.D4543627
SHAFT:STOPPER:
NO.1:FRONT

130.D4543615
GUIDE PLATE:NO.
1

134.D4543628
SHAFT:STOPPER:
NO.1:INNER BACK

138.D4543636
TIMING BELT:40S2
M672

128.D4543613
(x3)
TENSION SPRING:
STOPPER:7N

140.D4543641
GUIDE PLATE:NO.
1

131.D4543619
(x18)
SCREW:CONTACT 
POINT:M3

136.D4543634
(x3)
TIGHTENER:DIA10

135.D4543631
(x3)
BRACKET:TIGHTE
NER:PAPER CRIM
P

137.D4543635
(x3)
TENSION SPRING:
5N

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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152.D4543712
(x2)
CUSHION:GUIDE P
LATE:NO.2

153.D4543721
BASE:STOPPER:N
O.2

155.D4543724
STOPPER:PAPER 
CRIMP:NO.2

154.D4543723
(x2)
SHAFT:STOPPER:
NO.2

156.D4543725
TIMING BELT:40S2
M586

151.D4543711
GUIDE PLATE:NO.
2

157.D4543731
GUIDE:LEADING E
DGE:PLATE

144.D4543685
BRACKET:JOGGE
R:TENSIONER

146.D4543689
TIMING PULLEY:JO
GGER:T23

148.D4543697
SHAFT:GUIDE:JOG
GER

164.D4543911
DC SOLENOID:GUI
DE:LEADING EDGE

158.D4543732
ARM:GUIDE:LEADI
NG EDGE:PLATE

150.D4543699
(x2)
GUIDE:JOGGER F
ENCE

147.D4543691
JOGGER FENCE:IN
NER BACK

162.D4543824
TIMING BELT:40S2
M354

149.D4543698
TIMING BELT:40S2
M726

145.D4543688
TIMING PULLEY:T3
5:T23

161.D4543823
(x2)
SHAFT:STOPPER:
NO.3

160.D4543821
BASE:STOPPER:N
O.3:WELDING

159.D4543811
GUIDE PLATE:NO.
3

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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175.D4544184
(x4)
LINK:ROLLER:DRIV
EN:ASS'Y

173.D4544182
(x4)
SHAFT:GEAR:ROL
LER:COUPLING

177.D4544187
(x4)
GEAR:COUPLING:
ROLLER:Z18

174.D4544183
(x4)
LINK:ROLLER:DRIV
E:ASS'Y

184.D4544221
SHUTTER:ASS'Y

183.D4544213
STOPPER:SHUTTE
R:ROLLER

180.D4544193
GEAR:TRANSPOR
T ROLLER:PAPER 
CRIMP:LOWER

176.D4544186
(x4)
GEAR:ROLLER:Z22

169.D4544145
GUIDE:BLADE

170.D4544151
SHAFT:DRIVE:BLA
DE

165.D4543913
(x2)
BRACKET:SOLENO
ID

166.D6153914
(x2)
CUSHION:SOLENO
ID
201906-01 X/O

167.D4543921
(x2)
TENSION SPRING:
GATE PAWL

185.D4544227
ROLLER:DIA6

182.D4544212
TIMING PULLEY:S3
M:T35

179.D4544192
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:PAPER CRIMP:
NO.1:LOWER

178.D4544191
GUIDE PLATE:PAP
ER CRIMP:NO.1:LO
WER

168.D4544144
(x2)
BUSHING:BLADE

172.D4544153
(x2)
PULLEY:GEAR:BLA
DE

171.D4544152
(x2)
GEAR:BLADE:PRE
SS FIT

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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204.D4544353
CAM:PAPER CRIM
P:PRESSURE REL
EASE

205.D4544355
BRACKET:TENSIO
N SPRING:ROLLER
:FRONT

199.D4544329
DISCHARGE BRUS
H:REGISTRATION:I
NNER

198.D4544325
GUIDE:REGISTRAT
ION:UPPER:INNER

191.D4544251
GUIDE PLATE:NO.
2:ENTRANCE

192.D4544254
GRIP:GUIDE PLAT
E

190.D4544245
GEAR:PULLEY:Z22
/T32

189.D4544243
STOPPER:GUIDE P
LATE:OPEN AND C
LOSE

202.D4544337
(x2)
GEAR:CAM:RELEA
SE

200.D4544333
(x2)
LINK:TRANSPORT 
ROLLER:RELEASE

194.D4544262
EXCHANGE POWL:
MIDDLE UPPER

197.D4544318
BRACKET:STOPPE
R:SHUTTER

187.D4544229
TENSION SPRING:
3.5N

186.D4544228
LEVER:SHUTTER

188.D4544232
SPACER:ROLLER:
NO.2

193.D4544256
BRACKET:EXCHAN
GE PAWL:MIDDLE 
UPPER

203.D4544338
GEAR:IDLER:T42/Z
25

195.D4544293
(x4)
BUSHING:DRIVEN 
ROLLER

196.D4544314
(x2)
SLIDER:DRIVEN R
OLLER:REGISTRA
TION:ASS'Y

201.D4544334
(x2)
SLIDER:DRIVEN R
OLLER:PAPER CRI
MP:ASS'Y

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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208.D4544362
(x2)
TENSION SPRING:
PRESSURE:ROLLE
R:NO.1

207.D4544359
TENSION SPRING:
PRESSURE RELEA
SE:RETURN

222.D4544552
BRACKET:TENSIO
NER:PAPER CRIM
P:NO.2:FRONT

218.D7404531
ROLLER:NO.4:ASS'
Y
201512-05 O/O

219.D7404532
ROLLER:NO.5:ASS'
Y
201512-01 O/O

206.D4544358
HANDLE:CAM:PAP
ER CRIMP:PRESS
URE RELEASE

209.D4544372
GEAR:ROLLER:DRI
VE:IDLER

220.D4544541
BRACKET:PAPER 
CRIMP:NO.2:FRON
T

223.D4544554
(x2)
TENSION SPRING:
ROLLER:NO.2:9N

221.D4544551
HOOK:TENSIONER
:PAPER CRIMP SU
B-UNIT:NO.2:FRON
T

215.D4544452
GEAR:Z27:T40:S2M

216.D4544453
RING:TIMING PULL
EY:DIA29

225.D4544562
BRACKET:TENSIO
NER:PAPER CRIM
P:NO.2:REAR

217.D4544512
TIMING PULLEY:S3
M:T45

224.D4544561
HOOK:TENSIONER
:PAPER CRIMP SU
B-UNIT:NO.2:REAR

214.D4544443
TIMING BELT:60S3
M159

213.D4544421
BRACKET:TENSIO
NER:NO.1

212.D4544417
RING:TIMING PULL
EY:DIA37

210.D4544415
(x2)
TIMING BELT:100S
3M357

211.D4544416
(x2)
TIMING PULLEY:S3
M:T99:T35

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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227.D4544612
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:MIDDLE:DIA23

232.D4544651
GUIDE PLATE:TRA
NSPORT:MIDDLE

236.D4544662
GUIDE PLATE:LEF
T LOWER:EXIT

230.D4544647
SHEET:GUIDE PLA
TE:AUXILIARY

231.D4544648
GUIDE PLATE:MID
DLE:EXIT:AUXILIA
RY

228.D4544621
GATE PAWL:MIDD
LE

245.D4544711
BRACKET:PAPER 
CRIMP UNIT:NO.2:
FRONT

233.D4544652
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN:8.0N

235.D7404659
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN:5.0N
201507-01 O/O

234.D4544657
SUPPORTING PLA
TE:LEFT LOWER:E
NTRANCE:OPEN A
ND CLOSE

240.D4544673
(x2)
SHEET:GUIDE PLA
TE:MIDDLE:EXIT

244.D4544685
TORSION SPRING:
GUIDE PLATE:MID
DLE:AUXILIARY

229.D4544625
DC SOLENOID:GA
TE PAWL:MIDDLE:
ASS'Y

242.D4544682
TIMING BELT:60S3
M405

238.D4544664
(x2)
LEVER:PRESSURE
 RELEASE

241.D4544675
SHEET:PLATE:ROL
LER

237.D4544663
SHAFT:GUIDE PLA
TE:ENTRANCE

239.D4544667
TORSION SPRING:
GUIDE PLATE

226.D4544611
TIMING PULLEY:S3
M:T23

243.D4544683
(x2)
TIMING PULLEY:S3
M:T32

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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263.D4544880
(x3)
TENSIONER:PRES
SURE ROLLER:DRI
VEN:A

260.D4544872
(x2)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:PRESSURE SU
B-UNIT

254.D7404852
(x2)
PRESSURE ROLLE
R:DRIVE
201512-02 O/O

255.D7404855
PRESSURE ROLLE
R:DRIVEN:NO.1
201512-03 O/O

252.D4544820
(x6)
TIMING PULLEY:S3
M:T28

262.D4544878
(x3)
TENSIONER:PRES
SURE ROLLER:DRI
VEN:B

256.D4544861
PLATE:RADIAL BA
LL BEARING:PRES
SURE ROLLER

261.D4544876
(x3)
HOOK:TENSIONER
:PRESSURE ROLL
ER:FRONT

265.D4544884
(x2)
TENSION SPRING:
PRESSURE ROLLE
R:7.3N

257.D7404862
PRESSURE ROLLE
R:DRIVE:LONG
201601-01 O/O

253.D4544821
TIMING BELT:100S
3M633

259.D7404864
(x2)
PRESSURE ROLLE
R:DRIVEN:NO.2
201512-04 O/O

258.D7404863
PRESSURE ROLLE
R:DRIVE:LOWER
201601-02 O/O

264.D4544883
(x3)
HOOK:TENSIONER
:PRESSURE ROLL
ER:REAR

248.D4544749
TIMING BELT:40S3
M270

246.D4544714
BRACKET:PAPER 
CRIMP UNIT:NO.2:
REAR

247.D4544717
CAM:GUIDE:PAPE
R CRIMP SUB-UNI
T:NO.2:REAR

250.D4544754
GEAR:IDLER:Z27

249.D4544752
GEAR:Z27:T40

251.D4544757
RING:TIMING PULL
EY:DIA41.5

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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281.D4547114
DECAL:LEVER:N14

277.D4547108
DECAL:KNOB:N8

270.D4544991
BRACKET:MAGNE
TIC:LEFT UPPER

266.D4544885
(x4)
TENSION SPRING:
PRESSURE ROLLE
R:12.5N

267.D4544897
(x2)
SHEET:TRANSPOR
T:PRESSURE SUB-
UNIT:LARGE

280.D4547113
DECAL:LEVER:N13

283.D4547116
DECAL:KNOB:N16

286.D4547119
DECAL:KNOB:N19

278.D4547111
DECAL:KNOB:N11

284.D4547117
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N17

271.D4545800
(x2)
STEPPER MOTOR:
MM56:ASS'Y

269.D4544901
(x4)
SHEET:TRANSPOR
T:PRESSURE SUB-
UNIT:UPPER

268.D4544898
(x2)
SHEET:TRANSPOR
T:PRESSURE SUB-
UNIT:SMALL

287.D4547120
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N20

272.D4545810
STEPPER MOTOR:
MM42:GUIDE:PAPE
R CRIMP UNIT

279.D4547112
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N12

276.D4546223
(x3)
CUSHION:COVER:
BEHIND:UPPER RI
GHT

273.D4545840
STEPPER MOTOR:
TRANSPORT:RELE
ASE:ASS'Y

274.D4545860
(x2)
STEPPER MOTOR:
DC 4.4W

275.D4545880
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:7.38W:ASS'Y

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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297.D5213463
LEVER:LOCK:UPP
ER

295.D5213417
GUIDE PLATE:MOV
E:ASS'Y

296.D5213442
PLATE:TRAILING E
DGE

289.D4547122
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N22

290.D4547125
DECAL:MOTOR:UP
PER

298.D5213464
LEVER:LOCK:LOW
ER

288.D4547121
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N21

308.D5214194
GEAR:IDLER:TRAN
SPORT:PAPER CRI
MP:ASS'Y

293.D5213411
GUIDE:OPEN AND 
CLOSE:RIGHT UPP
ER:3.5MM

306.D5214147
(x2)
RACK:BLADE

294.D5213412
(x5)
GUIDE ROD:CORN
ER

291.D4547126
DECAL:MOTOR:PR
ESSURE RELEASE

309.D5214211
ROLLER:NO.1:ASS'
Y

292.D4547127
DECAL:MOTOR:JO
GGER

307.D5214159
GEAR:TIMING PUL
LEY:Z29/T14

304.D5214131
BASE:BLADE:ASS'
Y

299.D5213694
GUIDE PLATE:JOG
GER:SLIDE

305.D5214146
(x2)
COIL SPRING:18.4
N

303.D5214113
(x2)
TENSION SPRING:
2.3N

302.D5214112
(x2)
ARM:GUIDE PLATE
:MOVEABLE

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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322.D5214326
(x2)
GUIDE:REGISTRAT
ION:UPPER:OUTE
R

320.D5214319
GUIDE PLATE:CON
NECTING:RIGHT

317.D5214315
DRIVEN ROLLER:R
EGISTRATION

316.D5214312
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:REGISTRATION

319.D5214317
GUIDE PLATE:REG
ISTRATION

318.D5214316
(x2)
TENSION SPRING:
REGISTRATION R
OLLER:PRESSURE

325.D5214332
GEAR:CAM:FRONT
:Z40

327.D5214339
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:TRANSPORT
:PRESSURE:9N

315.D5214261
DRIVEN ROLLER:P
APER CRIMP

326.D5214336
SHAFT:CAM:RELE
ASE

323.D5214328
(x2)
DISCHARGE BRUS
H:REGISTRATION:
OUTER

328.D5214354
SHAFT:PAPER CRI
MP:PRESSURE RE
LEASE

314.D5214244
GEAR:LINK:REAR:
Z68

324.D5214331
GEAR:CAM:REAR:
Z40

330.D5214383
(x2)
TIMING PULLEY:C
AM:PRESSURE RE
LEASE

321.D5214321
GUIDE PLATE:TUR
N:MOVEABLE:ASS'
Y

311.D5214217
SHEET:GUIDE:NO.
1

310.D5214216
GUIDE PLATE:NO.
1:ENTRANCE

312.D5214231
ROLLER:NO.2:ASS'
Y

329.D5214382
SHAFT:CAM:ROLL
ER:PRESSURE RE
LEASE

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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334.D5217131
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:LEVER:N10

347.D3HH3321
GUIDE PLATE:DRI
VE SUB-UNIT:TRA
NSPORT ROLLER:
ASS'Y
202001-01 X/O

346.D7404241
ROLLER:NO.3:ASS'
Y
201911-01 O/O

342.D5214198
GUIDE PLATE:MID
DLE:GATE:OPEN A
ND CLOSE
201711-01 O/O

332.D5214893
GUIDE PLATE:LEF
T UPPER:ASS'Y

335.D5217132
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N10

338.GW010007
(x5)
PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT

343.D5214199
ROLLER:GUIDE PL
ATE:MIDDLE:OPEN
 AND CLOSE
201711-02 

337.G1045141
(x3)
KNOB SCREW:M3

345.D4543682
STAY:JOGGER:AS
S'Y

339.H5194902
STAND 20MM

344.AW020234
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F
202001-02 X/X

331.D5214384
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:40S3M261

344.AW020234
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F
201909-03 X/X

333.D5215600
(x2)
DC BRUSHLESS M
OTOR:DC24V:86.6
W:ASS'Y

340.D4543639
(x2)
STOPPER:PAPER 
CRIMP

344.AW020234
(x7)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F
201909-01 X/X

341.D4544654
GUIDE PLATE:LEF
T LOWER:ENTRAN
CE:OPEN AND CL
OSE

336.D5224906
(x9)
STEPPED SCREW:
M3:DIA6:1.7MM:RO
UND POINT

U002
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
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300.D5213740
GUIDE PLATE:NO.
2:OPEN AND CLOS
E:ASS'Y

282.D4547115
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N15

52.AG070514
MAGNET CATCH

U002_S001
GUIDE PLATE:NO.2:OPEN AND CLOSE:ASS'Y
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301.D5213840
GUIDE PLATE:NO.
3:OPEN AND CLOS
E:ASS'Y

285.D4547118
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N18

52.AG070514
MAGNET CATCH

163.D4543843
CUSHION:STOPPE
R:NO.3

3.04503008N
(x3)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X8

234.D4544657
SUPPORTING PLA
TE:LEFT LOWER:E
NTRANCE:OPEN A
ND CLOSE

U002_S002
GUIDE PLATE:NO.3:OPEN AND CLOSE:ASS'Y
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U003_S001
D5212510
GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:
RIGHT UPPER:ASS'Y

U003.PAPER TRANSPORT
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20.AA043629
TIMING BELT - 60S
3M564

3.04503008N
(x10)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X8

1.03530040N
(x8)
SCREW - M3X4

12.11050522
EDGE SADDLE - L
ES0510

2.03530060N
BIND SCREW - M3
X6

18.A4583281
(x7)
IDLER ROLLER

8.07200060E
(x7)
RETAINING RING - 
M6

11.08050089
(x5)
RETAINING RING - 
M4

10.08025305
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

19.A6972102
(x3)
DAMPER - JUNCTI
ON GATE SOLENO
ID

9.07413506
(x28)
BALL BEARING - 6
X12X4 MM

22.AA080346
(x2)
BUSHING:FLANGE 
TYPE:DIA6

16.52152621
(x2)
SNAP RING - M6

7.07200040E
(x17)
RETAINING RING - 
M4

15.50530447
(x6)
BUSHING - 6MM

5.04543006Q
(x59)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

17.A4582251
(x5)
CUSHION - BIN SO
LENOID LEVER

14.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

13.11050623
(x12)
CLAMP - LBWS-02
06S-V0

4.04513006N
(x13)
TAPPING SCREW -
 3X6

U003
PAPER TRANSPORT
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36.B7003205
(x4)
BRACKET:STEPPE
R MOTOR:EXIT

38.B8301135
(x3)
SCREW

34.B7001645
TIMING PULLEY:20
T

40.B8891354
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:PAPER CRIM
P

44.D4342576
EXIT ROLLER:PRO
OF TRAY:ASS'Y

27.AG070513
MAGNET CATCH

42.C1012360
SNAP RING

33.B3521607
(x13)
TIMING PULLEY - T
20-S3M

39.B8302751
ROLLER

37.B7005804
STEPPER MOTOR:
DIA42:Z17:ASS'Y

28.AG070514
(x7)
MAGNET CATCH

32.B3024273
(x2)
STAPLER UNIT KN
OB

24.AA143844
(x2)
SCREW:CLEANING
 FELT

29.AW010124
PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:GP2A2
00LCS0F

29.AW010124
PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:GP2A2
00LCS0F
201602-01 O/O

31.B3021542
TIMING PULLEY - 2
0Z

25.AF022147
(x12)
DRIVEN ROLLER

41.B8902128
TIMING BELT:B60S
3M444

23.AA120097
ANTISTATIC BRUS
H

26.AF022177
(x2)
ROLLER:DRIVEN:D
IA20

U003
PAPER TRANSPORT
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57.D4542202
DC SOLENOID:EX
CHANGE PAWL:EX
IT

47.D4542102
(x2)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:PICK-UP PAPE
R JAM:DIA20

53.D4542156
EXCHANGE PAWL:
ENTRANCE:UPPE
R

54.D4542157
EXCHANGE PAWL:
ENTRANCE:LOWE
R

50.D4542112
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:380MM:DUPLE
X STACK:LOWER

55.D4542158
TENSION SPRING:
EXCHANGE PAWL:
ENTRANCE:UPPE
R

51.D4542151
BRACKET:MOTOR:
EXCHANGE PAWL:
ENTRANCE:ASS'Y

52.D4542154
GEAR:CAM:EXCHA
NGE PAWL:ENTRA
NCE

60.D4542207
TENSION SPRING:
EXCHANGE PAWL:
EXIT

56.D4542159
TENSION SPRING:
EXCHANGE PAWL:
ENTRANCE:LOWE
R

45.D4472564
(x2)
KNOB:TURN

49.D4542111
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:PROOF TRAY:B
OTH ENDS:DIA20

46.D4542101
(x8)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:HORIZONTAL:D
IA20

61.D4542255
EXCHANGE PAWL:
EXIT:HORIZONTAL

48.D4542103
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:HORIZONTAL:D
IA25

59.D4542206
ARM:EXCHANGE P
AWL:EXIT

63.D4542257
TENSION SPRING:
EXCHANGE PAWL:
EXIT:HORIZONTAL

62.D4542256
ARM:EXCHANGE P
AWL:EXIT

64.D4542302
(x2)
DC SOLENOID:EX
CHANGE POWL:EX
IT

58.D4542205
EXCHANGE PAWL:
EXIT:PROOF TRAY

U003
PAPER TRANSPORT
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79.D4542472
GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:OPEN AND
 CLOSE

78.D4542462
GUIDE PLATE:PRO
OF TRAY:MIDDLE:
RIGHT

80.D4542492
GUIDE PLATE:PRO
OF TRAY:RIGHT

71.D4542431
GUIDE PLATE:HOR
IZONTAL:MIDDLE

74.D4542438
TORSION SPRING:
HORIZONTAL:FRO
NT

81.D4542493
(x2)
TORSION SPRING:
GUIDE PLATE:AUX
ILIARY

69.D4542414
GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:LOWER

68.D4542413
GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:LOWER:AU
XILIARY

72.D4542436
(x28)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN:2.0N

73.D4542437
TORSION SPRING:
HORIZONTAL:INNE
R BACK

76.D7402453
GUIDE PLATE:HOR
IZONTAL:OPEN AN
D CLOSE:REAR
201610-01 O/O

77.D7402456
SUPPORTING PLA
TE:PROOF TRAY:M
IDDLE:LEFT
201610-02 O/O

85.D4542542
GUIDE PLATE:EXIT
:MIDDLE:LOWER

75.D4542442
GUIDE PLATE:EXIT
:MIDDLE:UPPER

82.D4542522
GUIDE PLATE:EXIT
:HORIZONTAL

67.D4542308
TENSION SPRING:
EXCHANGE POWL:
EXIT

65.D4542305
ARM:EXCHANGE P
AWL:EXIT

70.D4542421
GUIDE PLATE:PRO
OF TRAY:MIDDLE:
LEFT

66.D4542306
EXCHANGE PAWL:
EXIT

83.D4542533
GUIDE PLATE:EXIT
:PROOF TRAY:OPE
N AND CLOSE

U003
PAPER TRANSPORT
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94.D4542632
BRACKET:TENSIO
NER

106.D5212483
GUIDE PLATE:PRO
OF TRAY:LEFT UP
PER

86.D4542555
GUIDE PLATE:PRO
OF TRAY:MIDDLE:
LEFT:ASS'Y

87.D4542561
GUIDE PLATE:PRO
OF TRAY:LEFT

102.D4547102
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N2

98.D4543712
CUSHION:GUIDE P
LATE:NO.2

99.D4544682
TIMING BELT:60S3
M405

108.D5224906
(x4)
STEPPED SCREW:
M3:DIA6:1.7MM:RO
UND POINT

92.D4542614
(x4)
TENSION SPRING:
TENSIONER:HORI
ZONTAL

88.D4542568
TORSION SPRING:
EXIT:INNER BACK

101.D4547101
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N1

89.D4542569
TORSION SPRING:
EXIT:FRONT

96.D4542647
TIMING BELT:60S3
M219

103.D4547104
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N4

104.D4547107
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:N7

95.D4542646
TIMING BELT:60S3
M420

93.D4542617
TIMING PULLEY:S3
M:T25:LONG

109.GW010007
(x3)
PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT

91.D4542612
(x2)
BRACKET:TENSIO
NER

105.D5212454
DISCHARGE BRUS
H:EXIT:L320

U003
PAPER TRANSPORT
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111.D3HH5302
(x4)
[A]
STEPPER MOTOR:
MM42:TRANSPOR
T:ASS'Y
202006-01 O/O

110.AW020234
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F
201909-01 X/X D4545860

[A]
STEPPER MOTOR:
DC 4.4W
202006-01 O/O

U003
PAPER TRANSPORT
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107.D5212510
GUIDE PLATE:PRO
OF TRAY:RIGHT U
PPER:ASS'Y

90.D4542586
SHAFT:DRIVEN:M
OVE

72.D4542436
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN:2.0N

4.04513006N
(x5)
TAPPING SCREW -
 3X6

13.11050623
(x3)
CLAMP - LBWS-02
06S-V0

109.GW010007
PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT

43.D4342555
(x2)
ROLLER:DRIVEN:R
UBBER:50:DIA20

5.04543006Q
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

84.D4542535
(x4)
PRESSURE ROLLE
R:EXIT

97.D4543434
(x2)
HOLDER:PRESSU
RE:ROLLER

35.B7002317
DISCHARGE BRUS
H

7.07200040E
(x2)
RETAINING RING - 
M4

6.07200030E
(x2)
RETAINING RING - 
M3

U003_S001
GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:RIGHT UPPER:ASS'Y
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8.11050488
(x15)
HARNESS CLAMP

17.D5215100
PCB:MAIN CONTR
OL:DONAU-C:ASS'
Y

12.11050522
EDGE SADDLE - L
ES0510

7.11050193
NYLON STUD

13.11050623
(x2)
CLAMP - LBWS-02
06S-V0

3.04543006Q
(x21)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

11.11050518
EDGE SADDLE - L
ES-1010

19.AZ250068
POWER SUPPLY U
NIT:600W:UNV-2
201912-01 O/O

4.08046123
(x6)
HEXAGONAL BOLT
:W/WASHER:M3X8

9.11050490
HARNESS CLAMP -
 IWS-2218

5.09543006N
SCREW - M3X6

1.04513006N
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
 3X6

16.D4545710
BRACKET:FIX:CON
NECTOR

6.09544008N
SCREW - M4X8

2.04513030N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X30

18.G0605862
(x6)
CAP - PSU

14.AX640170
FAN MOTOR - MM6
0 DC24V

10.11050508
(x4)
HARNESS CLAMP -
 LWS-0711

U004
ELECTRICAL
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22.D4471153
BRACKET:CONNE
CTION:REAR

7.11050517
(x2)
HARNESS CLAMP -
 LWS-2111Z

15.B4781174
HOLDER:COUPLIN
G:UPPER

9.11050623
(x15)
CLAMP - LBWS-02
06S-V0

5.11050488
(x4)
HARNESS CLAMP

11.AA143807
(x2)
SCREW:A

4.08025305
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

21.D4471143
BRACKET:CONNE
CTION:FRONT

18.B8351181
COUPLING LEVER

17.B8301135
(x3)
SCREW

8.11050522
(x3)
EDGE SADDLE - L
ES0510

12.AG071012
(x3)
MAGNET CATCH:A
SS'Y

16.B4781175
HOLDER:COUPLIN
G:LOWER

14.B4781172
BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:LOWER

6.11050508
HARNESS CLAMP -
 LWS-0711

1.04543006Q
(x78)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

2.04543008Q
(x3)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X8

13.AH012050
(x5)
CASTER:STOPPER
:NO
201302-01 O/O

3.04544008Q
(x20)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M4X8

19.C6856661
(x8)
TAPPING SCRER:E
XTERIOR:KM

U005
MAIN FRAME
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32.12042841
SWITCH:FA3L-AA2
3
201904-01 X/X

25.D4541386
(x2)
SCREW:CONNECT
OR

24.D4541385
PLATE SPRING:DR
AWER

29.D5216367
HINGE:DOOR:UPP
ER:ASS'Y

33.D3EW1330
COVER:SAFETY S
WITCH:HOOK
201904-02 X/X

30.D5216370
HINGE:LOWER:AS
S'Y

28.D4541453
COVER:HARNESS:
SAFETY SWITCH:R
EAR

27.D4541450
COVER:SAFETY S
WITCH:ASS'Y

31.11050717
CLAMP:JDW-1S
201210-01 

34.D7401156
STAND:FRONT:RIG
HT

23.D4541362
(x2)
SLIDE RAIL:PULL 
OUT

26.D4541441
COVER:SW

U005
MAIN FRAME
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U006_S001
D4341450
BRACKET:GROUND PLATE:A
SS'Y

U006.ACCESSORIES
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10.B8351188
GUIDE PLATE - UP
PER

8.B8307511
CONNECTING GUI
DE PLATE - LOWE
R

14.D4477591
CUSHION:SPACER
:440MM

16.D5217515
GUIDE:DISCHARG
E BRUSH

1.03540140N
(x4)
SCREW M4X14

18.D7341471
BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:MAIN:ASS'Y
202003-01 O/O

3.04543006Q
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

5.AA143396
SCREW - M4X4

9.B8307536
COUPLING BRACK
ET - CORRECT

6.B1321226
(x5)
HOLDER:STAND

2.04513006N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
 3X6

17.D4543639
STOPPER:PAPER 
CRIMP
201208-03 X/O

4.11500427 (x 1)
POWER SUPPLY CODE:125V:15A:NA

U006
ACCESSORIES
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11.D4341450
BRACKET:GROUN
D PLATE:ASS'Y

2.04513006N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
 3X6

7.B3021163
GROUNDING PLAT
E

12.D4341451
BRACKET:GROUN
D PLATE

U006_S001
BRACKET:GROUND PLATE:ASS'Y
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Number Part Name Group ID
U003 1550530447 BUSHING - 6MM
U002 3452062686 SNAP RING
U003 1652152621 SNAP RING - M6
U002 3554472681 SNAP RING
U002 36A2941756 SPRING - SCANNER MOTOR
U002 37A3003812 SPACER - 6X22X1.5
U002 38
U003 17

A4582251 CUSHION - BIN SOLENOID LEVER

U002 39
U003 18

A4583281 IDLER ROLLER

U002 40A6814515 BUSHING - 6MM
U002 41
U003 19

A6972102 DAMPER - JUNCTION GATE SOLE
NOID

U002 42AA043328 TIMING BELT:40S2M130
U002 43AA043331 TIMING BELT:60S3M114
U003 20AA043629 TIMING BELT - 60S3M564
U002 44AA043656 TIMING BELT - 60S3M177
U002 45AA080072 BUSHING - 6X10X3
U003 22AA080346 BUSHING:FLANGE TYPE:DIA6
U002 46AA082101 BUSHING - 6X10X6
U003 23AA120097 ANTISTATIC BRUSH
U006 5AA143396 SCREW - M4X4
U002 47AA143789 SHAFT:CLEANER
U005 11AA143807 SCREW:A
U003 24AA143844 SCREW:CLEANING FELT
U002 48AB030755 PULLEY:20T:S3M
U002 49AB030808 TIMING PULLEY - 20T
U002 50
U003 25

AF022147 DRIVEN ROLLER

U002 51
U003 26

AF022177 ROLLER:DRIVEN:DIA20

U003 27AG070513 MAGNET CATCH
U002 52
U002_S001 52
U002_S002 52
U003 28

AG070514 MAGNET CATCH

U002 53AG070515 MAGNET CATCH:13N
U005 12AG071012 MAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y

Number Part Name Group ID
U002 54
U005 13

AH012050 CASTER:STOPPER:NO

U002 55
U003 29

AW010124 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:GP
2A200LCS0F

U002 344
U003 110

AW020234 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F

U004 14AX640170 FAN MOTOR - MM60 DC24V
U004 19AZ250068 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:600W:UNV-

2
U002 57B0653918 TONER COLLECTION GEAR COIL
U006 6B1321226 HOLDER:STAND
U002 58B2231317 SCREW
U001 8B2341293 LEVER - SAFETY SWITCH
U001 9B2341296 PLATE:MAGNET CATCH
U006_S001 7B3021163 GROUNDING PLATE
U002 59
U003 31

B3021542 TIMING PULLEY - 20Z

U002 60
U003 32

B3024273 STAPLER UNIT KNOB

U002 61
U003 33

B3521607 TIMING PULLEY - T20-S3M

U002 62B4082175 BUSHING - ROLLER SLIDE
U002 63B4684671 KNOB
U002 64B4772826 DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT
U005 14B4781172 BRACKET:COUPLING:LOWER
U005 15B4781174 HOLDER:COUPLING:UPPER
U005 16B4781175 HOLDER:COUPLING:LOWER
U002 65B6521673 TIMING BELT:B40S3M180
U002 66B7001501 TENSION SPRING - PRESSURE
U002 67
U003 34

B7001645 TIMING PULLEY:20T

U002 68B7001802 TIMING BELT:B40S2M134
U003_S001 35B7002317 DISCHARGE BRUSH
U003 36B7003205 BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR:EXIT
U002 69B7004521 HOLDER:ARM:HARNESS
U002 70B7004522 ARM:HARNESS:STAPLER UNIT
U002 71B7004523 PIN:FIX:ARM
U002 72B7004855 GEAR PULLEY:71Z/20T

Exclusive Parts
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Number Part Name Group ID
U002 73B7004877 GRIP:GUIDE PLATE
U002 74
U003 37

B7005804 STEPPER MOTOR:DIA42:Z17:ASS'
Y

U002 75B7005805 STEPPER MOTOR:PM:S2M:T15:AS
S'Y

U002 76
U003 38
U005 17

B8301135 SCREW

U002 77B8302141 TIMING BELT - 60S3M237
U003 39B8302751 ROLLER
U006 8B8307511 CONNECTING GUIDE PLATE - LO

WER
U006 9B8307536 COUPLING BRACKET - CORRECT
U005 18B8351181 COUPLING LEVER
U006 10B8351188 GUIDE PLATE - UPPER
U002 78B8722614 BUSHING:R1
U003 40B8891354 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:PAPER CRI

MP
U003 41B8902128 TIMING BELT:B60S3M444
U002 79
U003 42

C1012360 SNAP RING

U002 80C6393071 TENSION SPRING:TURN:PRESSU
RE ROLLER

U002 81
U005 19

C6856661 TAPPING SCRER:EXTERIOR:KM

U002 82D0392676 TENSION SPRING:REGISTRATION
U002 83D0747244 STEPPED SCREW:LIQUID COOLIN

G:BRACKET:FIX
U005 33D3EW1330 COVER:SAFETY SWITCH:HOOK
U002 347D3HH3321 GUIDE PLATE:DRIVE SUB-UNIT:TR

ANSPORT ROLLER:ASS'Y
U003 111D3HH5302 STEPPER MOTOR:MM42:TRANSP

ORT:ASS'Y
U006_S001 11D4341450 BRACKET:GROUND PLATE:ASS'Y
U006_S001 12D4341451 BRACKET:GROUND PLATE
U003_S001 43D4342555 ROLLER:DRIVEN:RUBBER:50:DIA2

0
U003 44D4342576 EXIT ROLLER:PROOF TRAY:ASS'Y

Number Part Name Group ID
U002 84D4344777 TIMING BELT:60S3M459
U002 85D4344877 TIMING BELT:60S3M189
U005 21D4471143 BRACKET:CONNECTION:FRONT
U005 22D4471153 BRACKET:CONNECTION:REAR
U003 45D4472564 KNOB:TURN
U006 14D4477591 CUSHION:SPACER:440MM
U005 23D4541362 SLIDE RAIL:PULL OUT
U005 24D4541385 PLATE SPRING:DRAWER
U005 25D4541386 SCREW:CONNECTOR
U005 26D4541441 COVER:SW
U005 27D4541450 COVER:SAFETY SWITCH:ASS'Y
U005 28D4541453 COVER:HARNESS:SAFETY SWITC

H:REAR
U002 86
U003 46

D4542101 TRANSPORT ROLLER:HORIZONT
AL:DIA20

U003 47D4542102 TRANSPORT ROLLER:PICK-UP PA
PER JAM:DIA20

U003 48D4542103 TRANSPORT ROLLER:HORIZONT
AL:DIA25

U003 49D4542111 TRANSPORT ROLLER:PROOF TRA
Y:BOTH ENDS:DIA20

U003 50D4542112 TRANSPORT ROLLER:380MM:DUP
LEX STACK:LOWER

U003 51D4542151 BRACKET:MOTOR:EXCHANGE PA
WL:ENTRANCE:ASS'Y

U003 52D4542154 GEAR:CAM:EXCHANGE PAWL:EN
TRANCE

U003 53D4542156 EXCHANGE PAWL:ENTRANCE:UP
PER

U003 54D4542157 EXCHANGE PAWL:ENTRANCE:LO
WER

U003 55D4542158 TENSION SPRING:EXCHANGE PA
WL:ENTRANCE:UPPER

U003 56D4542159 TENSION SPRING:EXCHANGE PA
WL:ENTRANCE:LOWER

U003 57D4542202 DC SOLENOID:EXCHANGE PAWL:
EXIT

U003 58D4542205 EXCHANGE PAWL:EXIT:PROOF T

Exclusive Parts
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Number Part Name Group ID
RAY

U003 59D4542206 ARM:EXCHANGE PAWL:EXIT
U003 60D4542207 TENSION SPRING:EXCHANGE PA

WL:EXIT
U003 61D4542255 EXCHANGE PAWL:EXIT:HORIZON

TAL
U003 62D4542256 ARM:EXCHANGE PAWL:EXIT
U003 63D4542257 TENSION SPRING:EXCHANGE PA

WL:EXIT:HORIZONTAL
U003 64D4542302 DC SOLENOID:EXCHANGE POWL:

EXIT
U003 65D4542305 ARM:EXCHANGE PAWL:EXIT
U003 66D4542306 EXCHANGE PAWL:EXIT
U003 67D4542308 TENSION SPRING:EXCHANGE PO

WL:EXIT
U003 68D4542413 GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:LOWER

:AUXILIARY
U003 69D4542414 GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:LOWER
U003 70D4542421 GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:MIDD

LE:LEFT
U003 71D4542431 GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL:MIDD

LE
U002 87
U003 72
U003_S001 72

D4542436 COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN:2
.0N

U003 73D4542437 TORSION SPRING:HORIZONTAL:I
NNER BACK

U003 74D4542438 TORSION SPRING:HORIZONTAL:F
RONT

U003 75D4542442 GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:MIDDLE:UPPE
R

U003 78D4542462 GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:MIDD
LE:RIGHT

U003 79D4542472 GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:OPEN A
ND CLOSE

U003 80D4542492 GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:RIGH
T

U003 81D4542493 TORSION SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:A

Number Part Name Group ID
UXILIARY

U003 82D4542522 GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:HORIZONTAL
U003 83D4542533 GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:PROOF TRAY:

OPEN AND CLOSE
U003_S001 84D4542535 PRESSURE ROLLER:EXIT
U003 85D4542542 GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:MIDDLE:LOWE

R
U003 86D4542555 GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:MIDD

LE:LEFT:ASS'Y
U003 87D4542561 GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:LEFT
U003 88D4542568 TORSION SPRING:EXIT:INNER BA

CK
U003 89D4542569 TORSION SPRING:EXIT:FRONT
U003_S001 90D4542586 SHAFT:DRIVEN:MOVE
U002 88
U003 91

D4542612 BRACKET:TENSIONER

U002 89
U003 92

D4542614 TENSION SPRING:TENSIONER:HO
RIZONTAL

U003 93D4542617 TIMING PULLEY:S3M:T25:LONG
U002 90
U003 94

D4542632 BRACKET:TENSIONER

U003 95D4542646 TIMING BELT:60S3M420
U003 96D4542647 TIMING BELT:60S3M219
U002 91D4542831 TENSIONER:FOLD
U002 92D4542838 PULLEY:IDLER:DIA19:PRESS FIT
U002 93D4543140 SLIDER:ROLLER:NO.5
U002 94D4543156 COVER:PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT:

UPPER
U002 95D4543211 BRACKET:CONNECTOR:PAPER C

RIMP SUB-UNIT
U002 96D4543223 BRACKET:FIX:HARNESS
U002 97D4543317 TIMING BELT:60S3M513
U002 98D4543318 SHAFT:DRIVE SUB-UNIT:TRANSP

ORT ROLLER:MOVE
U002 100D4543333 GEAR:TRANSPORT ROLLER:MOV

E
U002 101D4543334 GEAR:PULLEY:TRANSPORT ROLL

ER:MOVE

Exclusive Parts
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Number Part Name Group ID
U002 102D4543335 TRANSPORT ROLLER:MOVE
U002 103D4543336 STAY:TIMING BELT
U002 104D4543340 BASE:TRANSPORT ROLLER:MOV

E:PEEN
U002 105D4543349 ROLLER:DIA15:PRESS FIT
U002 106D4543351 GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT UPPER:MIDD

LE
U002 107D4543355 FILM:GUIDE:UPPER
U002 108D4543362 TRANSPORT ROLLER:VERTICAL T

RANSPORT
U002 109D4543371 SLIDE RAIL:L=269
U002 110D4543416 GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT UPPER
U002 111D4543432 SHAFT:DRIVEN:MOVE
U002 112
U003_S001 97

D4543434 HOLDER:PRESSURE:ROLLER

U002 113D4543438 COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN:1
.25N

U002 114D4543443 TENSION SPRING:PLATE:TRAILIN
G EDGE

U002 115D4543446 ROLLER:PRESSURE
U002 116D4543461 GRIP:GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT UPPER
U002 117D4543462 SHAFT:GRIP:GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT 

UPPER
U002 118D4543471 GUIDE PLATE:TURN:ENTRANCE:L

OWER
U002 119D4543477 SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:GUIDE P

LATE:RIGHT UPPER
U002 120D4543481 GUIDE:TURN:ENTRANCE
U002 121D4543512 TIMING PULLEY:DRIVE SUB-UNIT:

MOVE
U002 122D4543513 TIMING BELT:60S3M120
U002 123D4543518 TIMING BELT:60S3M144
U002 124D4543521 SPACER:DIA36
U002 125D4543523 TIMING BELT:60S3M624
U002 126D4543524 TIMING PULLEY:T20/T20
U002 127D4543525 TIMING PULLEY:T20/Z17
U002 128D4543613 TENSION SPRING:STOPPER:7N
U002 129D4543614 KNOB SCREW:M3

Number Part Name Group ID
U002 130D4543615 GUIDE PLATE:NO.1
U002 131D4543619 SCREW:CONTACT POINT:M3
U002 132D4543626 SLIDER:STOPPER
U002 133D4543627 SHAFT:STOPPER:NO.1:FRONT
U002 134D4543628 SHAFT:STOPPER:NO.1:INNER BA

CK
U002 135D4543631 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:PAPER CRI

MP
U002 136D4543634 TIGHTENER:DIA10
U002 137D4543635 TENSION SPRING:5N
U002 138D4543636 TIMING BELT:40S2M672
U002 139D4543637 TIMING PULLEY:T20
U002 340
U006 17

D4543639 STOPPER:PAPER CRIMP

U002 140D4543641 GUIDE PLATE:NO.1
U002 141D4543643 BUSHING:SLIDER:STOPPER
U002 142D4543672 JOGGER FENCE:FRONT
U002 143D4543673 PAD:SENSOR
U002 345D4543682 STAY:JOGGER:ASS'Y
U002 144D4543685 BRACKET:JOGGER:TENSIONER
U002 145D4543688 TIMING PULLEY:T35:T23
U002 146D4543689 TIMING PULLEY:JOGGER:T23
U002 147D4543691 JOGGER FENCE:INNER BACK
U002 148D4543697 SHAFT:GUIDE:JOGGER
U002 149D4543698 TIMING BELT:40S2M726
U002 150D4543699 GUIDE:JOGGER FENCE
U002 151D4543711 GUIDE PLATE:NO.2
U002 152
U003 98

D4543712 CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:NO.2

U002 153D4543721 BASE:STOPPER:NO.2
U002 154D4543723 SHAFT:STOPPER:NO.2
U002 155D4543724 STOPPER:PAPER CRIMP:NO.2
U002 156D4543725 TIMING BELT:40S2M586
U002 157D4543731 GUIDE:LEADING EDGE:PLATE
U002 158D4543732 ARM:GUIDE:LEADING EDGE:PLAT

E
U002 159D4543811 GUIDE PLATE:NO.3
U002 160D4543821 BASE:STOPPER:NO.3:WELDING
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U002 161D4543823 SHAFT:STOPPER:NO.3
U002 162D4543824 TIMING BELT:40S2M354
U002_S002 163D4543843 CUSHION:STOPPER:NO.3
U002 164D4543911 DC SOLENOID:GUIDE:LEADING E

DGE
U002 165D4543913 BRACKET:SOLENOID
U002 167D4543921 TENSION SPRING:GATE PAWL
U002 168D4544144 BUSHING:BLADE
U002 169D4544145 GUIDE:BLADE
U002 170D4544151 SHAFT:DRIVE:BLADE
U002 171D4544152 GEAR:BLADE:PRESS FIT
U002 172D4544153 PULLEY:GEAR:BLADE
U002 173D4544182 SHAFT:GEAR:ROLLER:COUPLING
U002 174D4544183 LINK:ROLLER:DRIVE:ASS'Y
U002 175D4544184 LINK:ROLLER:DRIVEN:ASS'Y
U002 176D4544186 GEAR:ROLLER:Z22
U002 177D4544187 GEAR:COUPLING:ROLLER:Z18
U002 178D4544191 GUIDE PLATE:PAPER CRIMP:NO.1

:LOWER
U002 179D4544192 TRANSPORT ROLLER:PAPER CRI

MP:NO.1:LOWER
U002 180D4544193 GEAR:TRANSPORT ROLLER:PAPE

R CRIMP:LOWER
U002 182D4544212 TIMING PULLEY:S3M:T35
U002 183D4544213 STOPPER:SHUTTER:ROLLER
U002 184D4544221 SHUTTER:ASS'Y
U002 185D4544227 ROLLER:DIA6
U002 186D4544228 LEVER:SHUTTER
U002 187D4544229 TENSION SPRING:3.5N
U002 188D4544232 SPACER:ROLLER:NO.2
U002 189D4544243 STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE:OPEN AN

D CLOSE
U002 190D4544245 GEAR:PULLEY:Z22/T32
U002 191D4544251 GUIDE PLATE:NO.2:ENTRANCE
U002 192D4544254 GRIP:GUIDE PLATE
U002 193D4544256 BRACKET:EXCHANGE PAWL:MIDD

LE UPPER
U002 194D4544262 EXCHANGE POWL:MIDDLE UPPE

Number Part Name Group ID
R

U002 195D4544293 BUSHING:DRIVEN ROLLER
U002 196D4544314 SLIDER:DRIVEN ROLLER:REGIST

RATION:ASS'Y
U002 197D4544318 BRACKET:STOPPER:SHUTTER
U002 198D4544325 GUIDE:REGISTRATION:UPPER:IN

NER
U002 199D4544329 DISCHARGE BRUSH:REGISTRATI

ON:INNER
U002 200D4544333 LINK:TRANSPORT ROLLER:RELEA

SE
U002 201D4544334 SLIDER:DRIVEN ROLLER:PAPER 

CRIMP:ASS'Y
U002 202D4544337 GEAR:CAM:RELEASE
U002 203D4544338 GEAR:IDLER:T42/Z25
U002 204D4544353 CAM:PAPER CRIMP:PRESSURE R

ELEASE
U002 205D4544355 BRACKET:TENSION SPRING:ROLL

ER:FRONT
U002 206D4544358 HANDLE:CAM:PAPER CRIMP:PRE

SSURE RELEASE
U002 207D4544359 TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE REL

EASE:RETURN
U002 208D4544362 TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE:RO

LLER:NO.1
U002 209D4544372 GEAR:ROLLER:DRIVE:IDLER
U002 210D4544415 TIMING BELT:100S3M357
U002 211D4544416 TIMING PULLEY:S3M:T99:T35
U002 212D4544417 RING:TIMING PULLEY:DIA37
U002 213D4544421 BRACKET:TENSIONER:NO.1
U002 214D4544443 TIMING BELT:60S3M159
U002 215D4544452 GEAR:Z27:T40:S2M
U002 216D4544453 RING:TIMING PULLEY:DIA29
U002 217D4544512 TIMING PULLEY:S3M:T45
U002 220D4544541 BRACKET:PAPER CRIMP:NO.2:FR

ONT
U002 221D4544551 HOOK:TENSIONER:PAPER CRIMP 

SUB-UNIT:NO.2:FRONT
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U002 222D4544552 BRACKET:TENSIONER:PAPER CRI

MP:NO.2:FRONT
U002 223D4544554 TENSION SPRING:ROLLER:NO.2:9

N
U002 224D4544561 HOOK:TENSIONER:PAPER CRIMP 

SUB-UNIT:NO.2:REAR
U002 225D4544562 BRACKET:TENSIONER:PAPER CRI

MP:NO.2:REAR
U002 226D4544611 TIMING PULLEY:S3M:T23
U002 227D4544612 TRANSPORT ROLLER:MIDDLE:DIA

23
U002 228D4544621 GATE PAWL:MIDDLE
U002 229D4544625 DC SOLENOID:GATE PAWL:MIDDL

E:ASS'Y
U002 230D4544647 SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:AUXILIARY
U002 231D4544648 GUIDE PLATE:MIDDLE:EXIT:AUXIL

IARY
U002 232D4544651 GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT:MIDDL

E
U002 233D4544652 COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN:8

.0N
U002 341D4544654 GUIDE PLATE:LEFT LOWER:ENTR

ANCE:OPEN AND CLOSE
U002 234
U002_S002 234

D4544657 SUPPORTING PLATE:LEFT LOWE
R:ENTRANCE:OPEN AND CLOSE

U002 236D4544662 GUIDE PLATE:LEFT LOWER:EXIT
U002 237D4544663 SHAFT:GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE
U002 238D4544664 LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE
U002 239D4544667 TORSION SPRING:GUIDE PLATE
U002 240D4544673 SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:MIDDLE:EXI

T
U002 241D4544675 SHEET:PLATE:ROLLER
U002 242
U003 99

D4544682 TIMING BELT:60S3M405

U002 243D4544683 TIMING PULLEY:S3M:T32
U002 244D4544685 TORSION SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:

MIDDLE:AUXILIARY
U002 245D4544711 BRACKET:PAPER CRIMP UNIT:NO.

Number Part Name Group ID
2:FRONT

U002 246D4544714 BRACKET:PAPER CRIMP UNIT:NO.
2:REAR

U002 247D4544717 CAM:GUIDE:PAPER CRIMP SUB-U
NIT:NO.2:REAR

U002 248D4544749 TIMING BELT:40S3M270
U002 249D4544752 GEAR:Z27:T40
U002 250D4544754 GEAR:IDLER:Z27
U002 251D4544757 RING:TIMING PULLEY:DIA41.5
U002 252D4544820 TIMING PULLEY:S3M:T28
U002 253D4544821 TIMING BELT:100S3M633
U002 256D4544861 PLATE:RADIAL BALL BEARING:PR

ESSURE ROLLER
U002 260D4544872 TRANSPORT ROLLER:PRESSURE 

SUB-UNIT
U002 261D4544876 HOOK:TENSIONER:PRESSURE R

OLLER:FRONT
U002 262D4544878 TENSIONER:PRESSURE ROLLER:

DRIVEN:B
U002 263D4544880 TENSIONER:PRESSURE ROLLER:

DRIVEN:A
U002 264D4544883 HOOK:TENSIONER:PRESSURE R

OLLER:REAR
U002 265D4544884 TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE RO

LLER:7.3N
U002 266D4544885 TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE RO

LLER:12.5N
U002 267D4544897 SHEET:TRANSPORT:PRESSURE S

UB-UNIT:LARGE
U002 268D4544898 SHEET:TRANSPORT:PRESSURE S

UB-UNIT:SMALL
U002 269D4544901 SHEET:TRANSPORT:PRESSURE S

UB-UNIT:UPPER
U002 270D4544991 BRACKET:MAGNETIC:LEFT UPPE

R
U004 16D4545710 BRACKET:FIX:CONNECTOR
U002 271D4545800 STEPPER MOTOR:MM56:ASS'Y
U002 272D4545810 STEPPER MOTOR:MM42:GUIDE:P
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APER CRIMP UNIT

U002 273D4545840 STEPPER MOTOR:TRANSPORT:R
ELEASE:ASS'Y

U002 274D4545860 STEPPER MOTOR:DC 4.4W
U002 275D4545880 DC STEPPER MOTOR:7.38W:ASS'

Y
U001 10
U002 276

D4546223 CUSHION:COVER:BEHIND:UPPER 
RIGHT

U001 11D4546333 BRACKET:COVER:TAKE OFF:FRO
NT

U001 12D4546516 INNER COVER:PAPER CRIMP SUB
-UNIT

U001 13D4546521 INNER COVER:TRANSPORT SUB-
UNIT:UPPER

U001 14D4546531 INNER COVER:RIGHT LOWER
U003 101D4547101 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N1
U003 102D4547102 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N2
U001 15D4547103 DECAL:KNOB:N3
U003 103D4547104 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N4
U001 16D4547105 DECAL:KNOB:N5
U001 17D4547106 DECAL:KNOB:N6
U003 104D4547107 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N7
U002 277D4547108 DECAL:KNOB:N8
U001 18D4547109 DECAL:GRIP:N9
U002 278D4547111 DECAL:KNOB:N11
U002 279D4547112 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N12
U002 280D4547113 DECAL:LEVER:N13
U002 281D4547114 DECAL:LEVER:N14
U002_S001 282D4547115 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N15
U002 283D4547116 DECAL:KNOB:N16
U002 284D4547117 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N17
U002_S002 285D4547118 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N18
U002 286D4547119 DECAL:KNOB:N19
U002 287D4547120 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N20
U002 288D4547121 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N21
U002 289D4547122 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N22
U001 19D4547124 DECAL:LEVER:TURN:N14
U002 290D4547125 DECAL:MOTOR:UPPER

Number Part Name Group ID
U002 291D4547126 DECAL:MOTOR:PRESSURE RELE

ASE
U002 292D4547127 DECAL:MOTOR:JOGGER
U001 20D4547129 DECAL:LEVER:TURN:N13
U003 105D5212454 DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT:L320
U003 106D5212483 GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:LEFT 

UPPER
U003_S001 107D5212510 GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:RIGH

T UPPER:ASS'Y
U002 293D5213411 GUIDE:OPEN AND CLOSE:RIGHT 

UPPER:3.5MM
U002 294D5213412 GUIDE ROD:CORNER
U002 295D5213417 GUIDE PLATE:MOVE:ASS'Y
U002 296D5213442 PLATE:TRAILING EDGE
U002 297D5213463 LEVER:LOCK:UPPER
U002 298D5213464 LEVER:LOCK:LOWER
U002 299D5213694 GUIDE PLATE:JOGGER:SLIDE
U002_S001 300D5213740 GUIDE PLATE:NO.2:OPEN AND CL

OSE:ASS'Y
U002_S002 301D5213840 GUIDE PLATE:NO.3:OPEN AND CL

OSE:ASS'Y
U002 302D5214112 ARM:GUIDE PLATE:MOVEABLE
U002 303D5214113 TENSION SPRING:2.3N
U002 304D5214131 BASE:BLADE:ASS'Y
U002 305D5214146 COIL SPRING:18.4N
U002 306D5214147 RACK:BLADE
U002 307D5214159 GEAR:TIMING PULLEY:Z29/T14
U002 308D5214194 GEAR:IDLER:TRANSPORT:PAPER 

CRIMP:ASS'Y
U002 342D5214198 GUIDE PLATE:MIDDLE:GATE:OPE

N AND CLOSE
U002 343D5214199 ROLLER:GUIDE PLATE:MIDDLE:O

PEN AND CLOSE
U002 309D5214211 ROLLER:NO.1:ASS'Y
U002 310D5214216 GUIDE PLATE:NO.1:ENTRANCE
U002 311D5214217 SHEET:GUIDE:NO.1
U002 312D5214231 ROLLER:NO.2:ASS'Y
U002 314D5214244 GEAR:LINK:REAR:Z68

Exclusive Parts
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Number Part Name Group ID
U002 315D5214261 DRIVEN ROLLER:PAPER CRIMP
U002 316D5214312 TRANSPORT ROLLER:REGISTRAT

ION
U002 317D5214315 DRIVEN ROLLER:REGISTRATION
U002 318D5214316 TENSION SPRING:REGISTRATION

 ROLLER:PRESSURE
U002 319D5214317 GUIDE PLATE:REGISTRATION
U002 320D5214319 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:RIGH

T
U002 321D5214321 GUIDE PLATE:TURN:MOVEABLE:A

SS'Y
U002 322D5214326 GUIDE:REGISTRATION:UPPER:OU

TER
U002 323D5214328 DISCHARGE BRUSH:REGISTRATI

ON:OUTER
U002 324D5214331 GEAR:CAM:REAR:Z40
U002 325D5214332 GEAR:CAM:FRONT:Z40
U002 326D5214336 SHAFT:CAM:RELEASE
U002 327D5214339 COMPRESSION SPRING:TRANSP

ORT:PRESSURE:9N
U002 328D5214354 SHAFT:PAPER CRIMP:PRESSURE 

RELEASE
U002 329D5214382 SHAFT:CAM:ROLLER:PRESSURE 

RELEASE
U002 330D5214383 TIMING PULLEY:CAM:PRESSURE 

RELEASE
U002 331D5214384 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M261
U002 332D5214893 GUIDE PLATE:LEFT UPPER:ASS'Y
U004 17D5215100 PCB:MAIN CONTROL:DONAU-C:AS

S'Y
U002 333D5215600 DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:DC24V:8

6.6W:ASS'Y
U001 35D5216038 COVER:FRONT:LEVER:ASS'Y
U001 21D5216111 END FENCE
U001 22D5216151 PROOF TRAY:ASS'Y
U001 23D5216231 COVER:UPPER REAR
U001 24D5216241 COVER:UPPER LEFT
U001 25D5216253 COVER:TAKE OFF:UPPER

Number Part Name Group ID
U001 26D5216260 VIBRATING PLATE:ASS'Y
U001 27D5216310 DOOR:FRONT:ASS'Y
U001 28D5216316 HINGE:FRONT:ASS'Y
U001 29D5216331 COVER:TAKE OFF:FRONT
U001 30D5216351 COVER:FRONT:LEFT UPPER
U005 29D5216367 HINGE:DOOR:UPPER:ASS'Y
U005 30D5216370 HINGE:LOWER:ASS'Y
U001 31D5216411 COVER:LEFT:FRONT
U001 32D5216610 COVER:REAR UPPER
U001 36D5216621 COVER:REAR LOWER
U001 34D5217121 DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL
U002 334D5217131 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:LEVER:N10
U002 335D5217132 DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:N10
U006 16D5217515 GUIDE:DISCHARGE BRUSH
U002 336
U003 108

D5224906 STEPPED SCREW:M3:DIA6:1.7MM:
ROUND POINT

U002 166D6153914 CUSHION:SOLENOID
U006 18D7341471 BRACKET:COUPLING:MAIN:ASS'Y
U005 34D7401156 STAND:FRONT:RIGHT
U003 76D7402453 GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL:OPEN

 AND CLOSE:REAR
U003 77D7402456 SUPPORTING PLATE:PROOF TRA

Y:MIDDLE:LEFT
U002 346D7404241 ROLLER:NO.3:ASS'Y
U002 218D7404531 ROLLER:NO.4:ASS'Y
U002 219D7404532 ROLLER:NO.5:ASS'Y
U002 235D7404659 COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN:5

.0N
U002 254D7404852 PRESSURE ROLLER:DRIVE
U002 255D7404855 PRESSURE ROLLER:DRIVEN:NO.1
U002 257D7404862 PRESSURE ROLLER:DRIVE:LONG
U002 258D7404863 PRESSURE ROLLER:DRIVE:LOWE

R
U002 259D7404864 PRESSURE ROLLER:DRIVEN:NO.2
U004 18G0605862 CAP - PSU
U002 337G1045141 KNOB SCREW:M3
U002 338
U003 109

GW010007 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXI
T

Exclusive Parts
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Number Part Name Group ID
U003_S001 109
U002 339H5194902 STAND 20MM

Exclusive Parts
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03530040N
SCREW - M3X4

03530060N
BIND SCREW - M3X6

03530080N
SCREW:M3X8

03540140N
SCREW M4X14

04503008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

04504008N
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

04504010N
TAPPING SCREW:M4X10

04513006N
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

04513008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

04513010N
TAPPING SCREW:3X10

04513012N
TAPPING SCREW:3X12

04513030N
TAPPING SCREW:3X30

04514006N
TAPPING SCREW - 4X6

04514010N
TAPPING SCREW:4X10

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

04544008Q
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

06330140G
PARALLEL PIN - 3X14

07200030E
RETAINING RING - M3

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

07413506
BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM

07413708
BALL BEARING - 8X12X3.5M
M

07423808
BALL BEARING - 8X16X5

08025305
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

08046123
HEXAGONAL BOLT:W/WASH
ER:M3X8

08050088
RETAINING RING - M6

08050089
RETAINING RING - M4

Standard Parts
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08050092
RETAINING RING - 3M

09513006N
SCREW - M3X6

09543006N
SCREW - M3X6

09544008N
SCREW - M4X8

11050193
NYLON STUD

11050488
HARNESS CLAMP

11050490
HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218

11050508
HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-071
1

11050517
HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-211
1Z

11050518
EDGE SADDLE - LES-1010

11050522
EDGE SADDLE - LES0510

11050623
CLAMP - LBWS-0206S-V0

11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

11050717
CLAMP:JDW-1S

11500427
POWER SUPPLY CODE:125V
:15A:NA

12042839
SWITCH:FA3L-CA23

12042841
SWITCH:FA3L-AA23

Standard Parts
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202006-01 2006 Modification D52117:- O/OD4545860 STEPPER MOTO
R:DC 4.4W

D3HH5302 STEPPER MOTO
R:MM42:TRANSP

U003 111 1

O/OD4545860 STEPPER MOTO
R:DC 4.4W

D3HH5302 STEPPER MOTO
R:MM42:TRANSP

U003 111 1

O/OD4545860 STEPPER MOTO
R:DC 4.4W

D3HH5302 STEPPER MOTO
R:MM42:TRANSP

U003 111 1

O/OD4545860 STEPPER MOTO
R:DC 4.4W

D3HH5302 STEPPER MOTO
R:MM42:TRANSP

U003 111 1

202003-01 2003 Modification D52117:- O/OD4341476 BRACKET:COUP
LING:MAIN:ASS'Y

D7341471 BRACKET:COUP
LING:MAIN:ASS'Y

U006 18 1

202001-01 2001 Modification D52117:A X/OD4543321 GUIDE PLATE:D
RIVE SUB-UNIT:T
RANSPORT ROL
LER

D3HH3321 GUIDE PLATE:D
RIVE SUB-UNIT:T
RANSPORT ROL
LER:ASS'Y

U002 347 1

202001-02 2001 Modification D52117:A X/XAW020141 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR

AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F

U002 344 1

201912-01 1912 Modification D52117:- O/OAZ250042 POWER SUPPLY
 UNIT:COLUMBIA
:600W:UNV-2

AZ250068 POWER SUPPLY
 UNIT:600W:UNV-
2

U004 19 1

201911-01 1911 Modification D52117:- O/OD5214241 ROLLER:NO.3:AS
S'Y

D7404241 ROLLER:NO.3:AS
S'Y

U002 346 1

201909-01 1909 Modification D52117:- X/XAW020141 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR

AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F

U002 344 1

X/XAW020141 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR

AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F

U002 344 1

X/XAW020141 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR

AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR:GP1A173L

U003 110 1

Design Change List

Number Title Set Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. Set
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- CS5F
X/XAW020141 PHOTOINTERRU

PTOR
AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU

PTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F

U002 344 1

X/XAW020141 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR

AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F

U002 344 1

X/XAW020141 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR

AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F

U002 344 1

X/XAW020141 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR

AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F

U002 344 1

X/XAW020141 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR

AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F

U002 344 1

201909-02 1909 Modification D52117:B D4543682 STAY:JOGGER:A
SS'Y

U002 345 1

201909-03 1909 Modification D52117:B X/XAW020141 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR

AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU
PTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F

U002 344 1

201906-01 1906 Modification D52117:- X/OD4543914 CUSHION:SOLE
NOID

D6153914 CUSHION:SOLE
NOID

U002 166 2

201906-02 1906 Modification D52117:A D7401156 STAND:FRONT:R
IGHT

U005 34 1

201904-01 1904 Modification D52117:A X/X12042839 SWITCH:FA3L-C
A23

12042841 SWITCH:FA3L-A
A23

U005 32 1

201904-02 1904 Modification D52117:A X/XD3551325 COVER:PUSH S
WITCH

D3EW1330 COVER:SAFETY 
SWITCH:HOOK

U005 33 1

201807-01 1807 Modification D52117:- O/OD5216620 COVER:REAR LO D5216621 COVER:REAR LO U001 36 1

Design Change List

Number Title Set Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. Set
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- WER WER
201711-01 1711 Modification D52117:A O/OD4544198 GUIDE PLATE:MI

DDLE:GATE:OPE
N AND CLOSE

D5214198 GUIDE PLATE:MI
DDLE:GATE:OPE
N AND CLOSE

U002 342 1

201711-02 1711 Modification D52117:A D5214199 ROLLER:GUIDE 
PLATE:MIDDLE:
OPEN AND CLOS
E

U002 343 1

201610-01 1610 Modification D52117:- O/OD4542452 GUIDE PLATE:H
ORIZONTAL:REA
R

D7402453 GUIDE PLATE:H
ORIZONTAL:OPE
N AND CLOSE:R
EAR

U003 76 1

201610-02 1610 Modification D52117:- O/OD4542456 SUPPORTING PL
ATE:PROOF TRA
Y:MIDDLE:LEFT

D7402456 SUPPORTING PL
ATE:PROOF TRA
Y:MIDDLE:LEFT

U003 77 1

201602-01 1602 Modification D52117:- O/OGW010007 PHOTO REFLEC
TION SENSOR:E
XIT

AW010124 PHOTO REFIECT
ION SENSOR:GP
2A200LCS0F

U003 29 1

201601-01 1601 Modification D52117:- O/OD4544862 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVE:LON
G

D7404862 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVE:LON
G

U002 257 1

201601-02 1601 Modification D52117:- O/OD4544863 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVE:LOW
ER

D7404863 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVE:LOW
ER

U002 258 1

201512-01 1512 Modification D52117:A O/OD4544532 ROLLER:NO.5:AS
S'Y

D7404532 ROLLER:NO.5:AS
S'Y

U002 219 1

201512-02 1512 Modification D52117:A O/OD4544852 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVE

D7404852 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVE

U002 254 1

O/OD4544852 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVE

D7404852 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVE

U002 254 1

Design Change List

Number Title Set Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. Set
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201512-03 1512 Modification D52117:A O/OD4544855 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVEN:NO.
1

D7404855 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVEN:NO.
1

U002 255 1

201512-04 1512 Modification D52117:A O/OD4544864 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVEN:NO.
2

D7404864 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVEN:NO.
2

U002 259 1

O/OD4544864 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVEN:NO.
2

D7404864 PRESSURE ROL
LER:DRIVEN:NO.
2

U002 259 1

201512-05 1512 Modification D52117:A O/OD4544531 ROLLER:NO.4:AS
S'Y

D7404531 ROLLER:NO.4:AS
S'Y

U002 218 1

201507-01 1507 Modification D52117:- O/OD4544659 COMPRESSION 
SPRING:DRIVEN:
5.0N

D7404659 COMPRESSION 
SPRING:DRIVEN:
5.0N

U002 235 1

O/OD4544659 COMPRESSION 
SPRING:DRIVEN:
5.0N

D7404659 COMPRESSION 
SPRING:DRIVEN:
5.0N

U002 235 1

201402-01 1402 Modification D52117:- O/OD5216038 COVER:FRONT:L
EVER:ASS'Y

U001 35 1

201302-01 1302 Modification D52117:- O/OAH012014 CASTER - 60KGF AH012050 CASTER:STOPP
ER:NO

U002 54 1
U005 13 5

201210-01 1210 Modification D52117:- 11050717 CLAMP:JDW-1S U005 31 1
201208-01 1208 Modification D52117:- D4544654 GUIDE PLATE:LE

FT LOWER:ENTR
ANCE:OPEN AN
D CLOSE

U002 341 1

201208-02 1208 Modification D52117:- D4543639 STOPPER:PAPE
R CRIMP

U002 340 2
U006 17 1

201208-03 1208 Modification D52117:- X/OD4543629 STOPPER:PAPE
R CRIMP

D4543639 STOPPER:PAPE
R CRIMP

U006 17 1

Design Change List

Number Title Set Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. Set
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